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Version Date: 2013‐12‐06

Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($)

Nadina 51,468 49,931 $30,881 $30,881 $30,881 $0 97% $0

Nadina 12,833 22,727 $7,700 $7,700 $7,700 $0 177% $0

Nadina 16,240 11,617 $10,613 $10,613 $10,613 $0 72% $0

Nadina 12,700 13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $0 107% $0

Nadina 41,750 32,092 $21,250 $21,250 $21,250 $0 77% $0

Nadina 69,700 83,060 $40,875 $40,875 $40,875 $0 119% $0

Nadina 83,502 69,741 $50,419 $50,419 $50,419 $0 84% $0

Nadina 54,985 56,253 $17,418 $17,418 $17,418 $0 102% $0

Nadina 24,210 17,939 $15,246 $15,246 $15,246 $0 74% $0

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

% of AAC 
Harvested

District

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**
Woodlot

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

Client

Prorated Rent 
based on AAC 
Harvested

Nadina 56,070 40,939 $34,356 $34,356 $34,356 $0 73% $0

Nadina 44,445 28,906 $22,839 $22,839 $22,839 $0 65% $0

Nadina 23,363 16,216 $11,536 $11,536 $11,536 $0 69% $0

Nadina 37,900 34,715 $16,726 $16,726 $16,726 $0 92% $0

$293,462 $293,462 $293,462 $0 $0

Nadina 62,285 47,404 $37,365 $37,365 $14,994 $14,994 76% $11,412

Nadina 39,808 31,259 $23,613 $23,613 $18,813 $4,800 79% $3,769

Nadina 76,290 76,182 $48,108 $48,108 $33,633 $14,475 100% $14,475

Nadina 33,771 24,288 $20,663 $20,663 $6,014 $14,648 72% $10,535

Nadina 66,262 67,892 $36,741 $36,741 $23,134 $13,607 102% $13,607

Nadina 43,429 38,468 $25,872 $25,872 $14,046 $11,826 89% $10,476

Nadina 73,367 43,986 $27,820 $27,820 $11,620 $16,200 60% $9,712

Nadina 35,790 15,832 $21,474 $21,474 $11,874 $9,600 44% $4,247

Total Invoiced Supplementary Rent and Paid
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Version Date: 2013‐12‐06

Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

% of AAC 
Harvested

District

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**
Woodlot

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

Client

Prorated Rent 
based on AAC 
Harvested

Nadina 38,344 20,261 $18,995 $18,995 $11,006 $7,989 53% $4,221

Nadina 80,701 68,816 $49,050 $49,050 $46,795 $2,255 85% $1,923

Nadina 32,900 19,011 $20,340 $20,340 $16,140 $4,200 58% $2,427

$330,041 $330,041 $208,069 $114,595 $86,804

Nadina 17,680 17,113 $10,608 $3,708 $3,708 $6,900 97% $6,679

PG 28,711 20,989 $16,343 $6,023 $6,023 $10,320 73% $7,544

PG 40,640 37,306 $23,772 $6,072 $6,072 $17,700 92% $16,248

PG 42,255 21,054 $23,922 $10,040 $10,040 $13,882 50% $6,917

PG 37,088 35,053 $21,779 $11,453 $11,453 $10,327 95% $9,760

PG 29,751 13,538 $14,507 $2,507 $2,507 $12,000 46% $5,461

PG 20,378 9,124 $5,623 $3,947 $3,947 $1,677 45% $751

PG 25,769 14,684 $15,812 $6,763 $6,763 $9,049 57% $5,156

PG 33,936 24,439 $20,208 $19,894 $19,894 $314 72% $226

Total Invoiced Supplementary Rent and NOT Paid

PG 33,936 24,439 $20,208 $19,894 $19,894 $314 72% $226

PG 47,204 44,378 $28,012 $6,602 $6,602 $21,410 94% $20,128

PG 53,068 48,692 $30,657 $19,841 $19,841 $10,816 92% $9,925

PG 19,906 10,570 $9,796 $7,140 $7,140 $2,656 53% $1,410

PG 22,701 16,496 $11,529 $9,009 $9,009 $2,520 73% $1,831

PG 48,882 13,208 $28,854 $25,527 $25,527 $3,327 27% $899

PG 27,320 20,042 $13,774 $13,392 $13,392 $382 73% $280

PG 68,173 61,095 $27,798 $26,061 $26,061 $1,737 90% $1,557

PG 50,028 34,049 $17,532 $11,417 $11,417 $6,115 68% $4,162

PG 49,036 39,154 $23,381 $20,422 $20,422 $2,959 80% $2,363

PG 24,016 17,857 $14,121 $11,183 $11,183 $2,938 74% $2,185

PG 25,092 41,314 $11,959 $10,951 $10,951 $1,007 165% $1,007

PG 22,963 14,144 $13,778 $11,238 $11,238 $2,540 62% $1,564

PG 17,432 9,486 $12,299 $7,101 $7,101 $5,198 54% $2,829

PG 44,140 37,941 $26,225 $19,737 $19,737 $6,488 86% $5,577

PG 33,630 32,430 $17,726 $14,844 $14,844 $2,882 96% $2,779

PG 62,128 56,766 $35,692 $26,061 $26,061 $9,631 91% $8,800

PG 44,865 56,147 $26,653 $24,492 $24,492 $2,161 125% $2,161
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Version Date: 2013‐12‐06

Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

% of AAC 
Harvested

District

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**
Woodlot

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

Client

Prorated Rent 
based on AAC 
Harvested

PG 60,488 62,107 $36,557 $32,693 $32,693 $3,864 103% $3,864

$538,918 $368,117 $368,117 $170,801 $132,063

Nadina 47,075 37,842 $28,845 $28,245 $28,245 $0 80% $0

Nadina 37,450 14,085 $22,470 $22,470 $22,470 $0 38% $0

Nadina 34,977 28,839 $21,382 $21,382 $21,382 $0 82% $0

Nadina 58,370 37,735 $35,302 $35,302 $35,302 $0 65% $0

Nadina 19,500 13,233 $11,700 $11,700 $11,700 $0 68% $0

Nadina 46,342 32,766 $27,807 $27,807 $27,807 $0 71% $0

Nadina 15,620 18,229 $9,372 $9,372 $9,372 $0 117% $0

Nadina 29,979 35,334 $17,987 $17,987 $17,987 $0 118% $0

Nadina 20,240 17,691 $12,144 $12,144 $12,144 $0 87% $0

Nadina 27,734 18,149 $16,640 $16,640 $16,640 $0 65% $0

Nadina 44,476 34,128 $27,357 $27,357 $27,357 $0 77% $0

Nadina 45 995 35 946 $27 597 $27 597 $27 597 $0 78% $0

Total not invoiced for supplementary rent

Nadina 45,995 35,946 $27,597 $27,597 $27,597 $0 78% $0

Nadina 43,750 30,104 $21,420 $21,420 $21,420 $0 69% $0

Nadina 18,029 9,317 $12,306 $12,306 $12,306 $0 52% $0

Nadina 13,091 0 $7,855 $7,855 $7,855 $0 0% $0

Nadina 22,538 18,825 $13,523 $13,524 $13,524 $0 84% $0

Nadina 54,495 23,772 $33,897 $33,897 $33,897 $0 44% $0

Nadina 55,104 43,917 $33,062 $33,062 $33,062 $0 80% $0

$380,665 $380,066 $380,066 $0 $0

Nadina 21,600 18,209 $7,467 $7,467 $7,467 $0 84% $0

Nadina 37,878 12,919 $22,727 $22,727 $12,823 $9,904 34% $9,904

Nadina 81,592 30,232 $39,840 $39,840 $35,860 $3,980 37% $3,980

Nadina 54,721 28,275 $25,440 $25,440 $17,203 $8,237 52% $8,237

$95,474 $95,474 $73,353 $22,121 $22,121Total invoiced uplift and base rent concurrent but didn't pay

Total  invoiced for uplift rent concurrently with base rent and 
paid
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Version Date: 2013‐12‐06

Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

% of AAC 
Harvested

District

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**
Woodlot

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

Client

Prorated Rent 
based on AAC 
Harvested

$1,638,560 $1,467,159 $1,323,067 $307,517 $240,988
Notes:

All AACs and Harvest are for Schedule B Lands (Crown)
* * Based on 0.6/m3 x total AAC (base plus uplift)
*1 ‐ Includes supplemental invoices for 'uplift AAC rent' not billed concurrent with 'base AAC' rent
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not sent
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrrently ‐ bill paid
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrenttly ‐ not paid
PG ‐ There are 30 licensees on this list that were not billed for uplifts or portions of multi‐year uplifts.  The other 4 have billing issues that are not because of uplifts.  

Grand Total
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Version Date: 2013‐12‐06

Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,755 ## #### 62,285 47,404 $37,365 $37,365 $14,994 $14,994

Nadina 2005 ‐2009 1,615 ## #### 47,075 37,842 $28,845 $28,245 $28,245 $0

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1,490 ## #### 37,450 14,085 $22,470 $22,470 $22,470 $0

Nadina 2005‐2011 924 ## #### 51,468 49,931 $30,881 $30,881 $30,881 $0

Nadina 2007 ‐ 2009 1,659 ## #### 34,977 28,839 $21,382 $21,382 $21,382 $0

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2011 1,910 ## #### 58,370 37,735 $35,302 $35,302 $35,302 $0

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1,236 ## #### 17,680 17,113 $10,608 $3,708 $3,708 $6,900

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 900 ## #### 19,500 13,233 $11,700 $11,700 $11,700 $0

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,469 ## #### 46,342 32,766 $27,807 $27,807 $27,807 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,119 ## #### 12,833 22,727 $7,700 $7,700 $7,700 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,524 ## #### 15,620 18,229 $9,372 $9,372 $9,372 $0

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,595 ## #### 29,979 35,334 $17,987 $17,987 $17,987 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,320 ## #### 21,600 18,209 $7,467 $7,467 $7,467 $0

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1 448 ## #### 16 240 11 617 $10 613 $10 613 $10 613 $0

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cu

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

Nadina 2006   2010 1,448 ## #### 16,240 11,617 $10,613 $10,613 $10,613 $0

Nadina 2003 ‐ 2007 2,248 ## #### 20,240 17,691 $12,144 $12,144 $12,144 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2006 1,367 ## #### 27,734 18,149 $16,640 $16,640 $16,640 $0

Nadina 2005‐2011 1,370 ## #### 39,808 31,259 $23,613 $23,613 $18,813 $4,800

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,119 ## #### 44,476 34,128 $27,357 $27,357 $27,357 $0

Nadina 2003 ‐ 2007 1,199 ## #### 45,995 35,946 $27,597 $27,597 $27,597 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,950 ## #### 76,290 76,182 $48,108 $48,108 $33,633 $14,475

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,253 ## #### 33,771 24,288 $20,663 $20,663 $6,014 $14,648

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,340 ## #### 12,700 13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 ## #### 41,750 32,092 $21,250 $21,250 $21,250 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,651 ## #### 66,262 67,892 $36,741 $36,741 $23,134 $13,607

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 2,100 ## #### 69,700 83,060 $40,875 $40,875 $40,875 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,630 ## #### 43,429 38,468 $25,872 $25,872 $14,046 $11,826

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,531 ## #### 83,502 69,741 $50,419 $50,419 $50,419 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐2011 1,290 ## #### 54,985 56,253 $17,418 $17,418 $17,418 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,481 ## #### 73,367 43,986 $27,820 $27,820 $11,620 $16,200

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,398 ## #### 35,790 15,832 $21,474 $21,474 $11,874 $9,600

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,192 ## #### 38,344 20,261 $18,995 $18,995 $11,006 $7,989
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Version Date: 2013‐12‐06

Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cu

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 2,255 ## #### 80,701 68,816 $49,050 $49,050 $46,795 $2,255

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,700 ## #### 32,900 19,011 $20,340 $20,340 $16,140 $4,200

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2012 1,950 ## #### 43,750 30,104 $21,420 $21,420 $21,420 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,030 ## #### 24,210 17,939 $15,246 $15,246 $15,246 $0

Nadina 2005‐2009 1,690 ## #### 56,070 40,939 $34,356 $34,356 $34,356 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,635 ## #### 44,445 28,906 $22,839 $22,839 $22,839 $0

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2012 1,147 ## #### 18,029 9,317 $12,306 $12,306 $12,306 $0

Nadina 2005‐2011 1,372 ## #### 37,878 12,919 $22,727 $22,727 $12,823 $9,904

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,656 ## #### 81,592 30,232 $39,840 $39,840 $35,860 $3,980

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,103 ## #### 54,721 28,275 $25,440 $25,440 $17,203 $8,237

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 909 ## #### 23,363 16,216 $11,536 $11,536 $11,536 $0

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2008 1,697 ## #### 13,091 0 $7,855 $7,855 $7,855 $0

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2009 1,423 ## #### 22,538 18,825 $13,523 $13,524 $13,524 $0

Nadina 2006 ‐2010 1 299 ## #### 54 495 23 772 $33 897 $33 897 $33 897 $0Nadina 2006 ‐2010 1,299 ## #### 54,495 23,772 $33,897 $33,897 $33,897 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2010 1,684 ## #### 55,104 43,917 $33,062 $33,062 $33,062 $0

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,415 ## #### 37,900 34,715 $16,726 $16,726 $16,726 $0

Total Nadina $1,110,250 $1,102,751 $958,658 $143,616

PG 2004‐2011 1,673 ## #### 28,711 20,989 $16,343 $6,023 $6,023 $10,320
PG 2004‐2011 1,292 ## #### 40,640 37,306 $23,772 $6,072 $6,072 $17,700
PG 2004‐2011 1,525 ## #### 38,325 33,802 $22,995 $22,694 $22,694 $301
PG 2004‐2011 2,266 ## #### 42,255 21,054 $23,922 $10,040 $10,040 $13,882
PG 2004‐2011 1,584 ## #### 37,088 35,053 $21,779 $11,453 $11,453 $10,327
PG 2004‐2011 1,393 ## #### 29,751 13,538 $14,507 $2,507 $2,507 $12,000
PG 2004‐2011 ## #### 20,378 9,124 $5,623 $3,947 $3,947 $1,677
PG 2004‐2011 1,371 ## #### 25,769 14,684 $15,812 $6,763 $6,763 $9,049
PG 2004‐2011 1,290 ## #### 29,030 18,778 $17,431 $5,418 $5,418 $12,013
PG 2004‐2011 1,848 ## #### 33,936 24,439 $20,208 $19,894 $19,894 $314
PG 2004‐2011 1,840 ## #### 37,880 27,314 $22,728 $7,728 $7,728 $15,000
PG 2004‐2011 1,572 ## #### 47,204 44,378 $28,012 $6,602 $6,602 $21,410
PG 2004‐2001 1,724 ## #### 53,068 48,692 $30,657 $19,841 $19,841 $10,816
PG 2004‐2011 2,230 ## #### 44,110 46,874 $25,056 $20,352 $20,352 $4,704
PG 2004‐2011 1,883 ## #### 43,032 15,341 $25,075 $16,909 $16,909 $8,166
PG 2004‐2011 1,811 ## #### 33,877 21,048 $19,555 $13,648 $13,648 $5,907
PG 2004‐2011 1,790 ## #### 19,906 10,570 $9,796 $7,140 $7,140 $2,656
PG 2004‐2011 1,743 ## #### 22,701 16,496 $11,529 $9,009 $9,009 $2,520
PG 2004‐2011 1,656 ## #### 38,586 44,084 $21,915 $15,261 $15,261 $6,655
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Version Date: 2013‐12‐06

Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cu

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

PG 2004‐2011 1,993 ## #### 48,882 13,208 $28,854 $25,527 $25,527 $3,327
PG 2004‐2011 2,260 ## #### 27,320 20,042 $13,774 $13,392 $13,392 $382
PG 2004‐2011 2,130 ## #### 68,173 61,095 $27,798 $26,061 $26,061 $1,737
PG 2004‐2011 2,004 ## #### 50,028 34,049 $17,532 $11,417 $11,417 $6,115
PG 2004‐2011 2,005 ## #### 49,036 39,154 $23,381 $20,422 $20,422 $2,959
PG 2004‐2011 2,754 ## #### 24,016 17,857 $14,121 $11,183 $11,183 $2,938
PG 2004‐2011 ## #### 25,092 41,314 $11,959 $10,951 $10,951 $1,007
PG 2004‐2011 2,129 ## #### 22,903 22,099 $11,631 $10,324 $10,324 $1,306
PG 2004‐2011 1,566 ## #### 22,963 14,144 $13,778 $11,238 $11,238 $2,540
PG 2004‐2011 1,376 ## #### 17,432 9,486 $12,299 $7,101 $7,101 $5,198
PG 2004‐2011 2,020 ## #### 44,140 37,941 $26,225 $19,737 $19,737 $6,488
PG 2004‐2011 1,641 ## #### 33,630 32,430 $17,726 $14,844 $14,844 $2,882
PG 2004‐2011 2,641 ## #### 62,128 56,766 $35,692 $26,061 $26,061 $9,631
PG 2004‐2011 2,415 ## #### 44,865 56,147 $26,653 $24,492 $24,492 $2,161
PG 2005‐2011 1,748 ## #### 60,488 62,107 $36,557 $32,693 $32,693 $3,864

Total PG $694,695 $476,742 $476,742 $217,953

Grand Total $1,804,945 $1,579,493 $1,435,401 $361,569
Notes:

All AACs and Harvest are for Schedule B Lands (Crown)
* * Based on 0.6/m3 x total AAC (base plus uplift)
*1 ‐ Includes supplemental invoices for 'uplift AAC rent' not billed concurrent with 'base AAC' rent
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not sent
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrrently ‐ bill paid
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrenttly ‐ not paid
PG ‐ There are 30 licensees on this list that were not billed for uplifts or portions of multi‐year uplifts.  The other 4 have billing issues that are not because of uplifts.  
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,755 ## #### 62,285 47,404 $37,365 $37,365 $14,994 $14,994 76%

Nadina 2005 ‐2009 1,615 ## #### 47,075 37,842 $28,845 $28,245 $28,245 $0 80%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1,490 ## #### 37,450 14,085 $22,470 $22,470 $22,470 $0 38%

Nadina 2005‐2011 924 ## #### 51,468 49,931 $30,881 $30,881 $30,881 $0 97%

Nadina 2007 ‐ 2009 1,659 ## #### 34,977 28,839 $21,382 $21,382 $21,382 $0 82%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2011 1,910 ## #### 58,370 37,735 $35,302 $35,302 $35,302 $0 65%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1,236 ## #### 17,680 17,113 $10,608 $3,708 $3,708 $6,900 97%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 900 ## #### 19,500 13,233 $11,700 $11,700 $11,700 $0 68%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,469 ## #### 46,342 32,766 $27,807 $27,807 $27,807 $0 71%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,119 ## #### 12,833 22,727 $7,700 $7,700 $7,700 $0 177%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,524 ## #### 15,620 18,229 $9,372 $9,372 $9,372 $0 117%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,595 ## #### 29,979 35,334 $17,987 $17,987 $17,987 $0 118%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,320 ## #### 21,600 18,209 $7,467 $7,467 $7,467 $0 84%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1 448 ## #### 16 240 11 617 $10 613 $10 613 $10 613 $0 72%

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

Nadina 2006   2010 1,448 ## #### 16,240 11,617 $10,613 $10,613 $10,613 $0 72%

Nadina 2003 ‐ 2007 2,248 ## #### 20,240 17,691 $12,144 $12,144 $12,144 $0 87%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2006 1,367 ## #### 27,734 18,149 $16,640 $16,640 $16,640 $0 65%

Nadina 2005‐2011 1,370 ## #### 39,808 31,259 $23,613 $23,613 $18,813 $4,800 79%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,119 ## #### 44,476 34,128 $27,357 $27,357 $27,357 $0 77%

Nadina 2003 ‐ 2007 1,199 ## #### 45,995 35,946 $27,597 $27,597 $27,597 $0 78%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,950 ## #### 76,290 76,182 $48,108 $48,108 $33,633 $14,475 100%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,253 ## #### 33,771 24,288 $20,663 $20,663 $6,014 $14,648 72%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,340 ## #### 12,700 13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $0 107%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 ## #### 41,750 32,092 $21,250 $21,250 $21,250 $0 77%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,651 ## #### 66,262 67,892 $36,741 $36,741 $23,134 $13,607 102%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 2,100 ## #### 69,700 83,060 $40,875 $40,875 $40,875 $0 119%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,630 ## #### 43,429 38,468 $25,872 $25,872 $14,046 $11,826 89%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,531 ## #### 83,502 69,741 $50,419 $50,419 $50,419 $0 84%

Nadina 2005 ‐2011 1,290 ## #### 54,985 56,253 $17,418 $17,418 $17,418 $0 102%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,481 ## #### 73,367 43,986 $27,820 $27,820 $11,620 $16,200 60%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,398 ## #### 35,790 15,832 $21,474 $21,474 $11,874 $9,600 44%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,192 ## #### 38,344 20,261 $18,995 $18,995 $11,006 $7,989 53%
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 2,255 ## #### 80,701 68,816 $49,050 $49,050 $46,795 $2,255 85%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,700 ## #### 32,900 19,011 $20,340 $20,340 $16,140 $4,200 58%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2012 1,950 ## #### 43,750 30,104 $21,420 $21,420 $21,420 $0 69%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,030 ## #### 24,210 17,939 $15,246 $15,246 $15,246 $0 74%

Nadina 2005‐2009 1,690 ## #### 56,070 40,939 $34,356 $34,356 $34,356 $0 73%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,635 ## #### 44,445 28,906 $22,839 $22,839 $22,839 $0 65%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2012 1,147 ## #### 18,029 9,317 $12,306 $12,306 $12,306 $0 52%

Nadina 2005‐2011 1,372 ## #### 37,878 12,919 $22,727 $22,727 $12,823 $9,904 34%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,656 ## #### 81,592 30,232 $39,840 $39,840 $35,860 $3,980 37%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,103 ## #### 54,721 28,275 $25,440 $25,440 $17,203 $8,237 52%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 909 ## #### 23,363 16,216 $11,536 $11,536 $11,536 $0 69%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2008 1,697 ## #### 13,091 0 $7,855 $7,855 $7,855 $0 0%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2009 1,423 ## #### 22,538 18,825 $13,523 $13,524 $13,524 $0 84%

Nadina 2006 ‐2010 1 299 ## #### 54 495 23 772 $33 897 $33 897 $33 897 $0 44%Nadina 2006 ‐2010 1,299 ## #### 54,495 23,772 $33,897 $33,897 $33,897 $0 44%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2010 1,684 ## #### 55,104 43,917 $33,062 $33,062 $33,062 $0 80%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,415 ## #### 37,900 34,715 $16,726 $16,726 $16,726 $0 92%

Total Nadina $1,110,250 $1,102,751 $958,658 $143,616

PG 2004‐2011 1,673 ## #### 28,711 20,989 $16,343 $6,023 $6,023 $10,320 73%
PG 2004‐2011 1,292 ## #### 40,640 37,306 $23,772 $6,072 $6,072 $17,700 92%
PG 2004‐2011 1,525 ## #### 38,325 33,802 $22,995 $22,694 $22,694 $301 88%
PG 2004‐2011 2,266 ## #### 42,255 21,054 $23,922 $10,040 $10,040 $13,882 50%
PG 2004‐2011 1,584 ## #### 37,088 35,053 $21,779 $11,453 $11,453 $10,327 95%
PG 2004‐2011 1,393 ## #### 29,751 13,538 $14,507 $2,507 $2,507 $12,000 46%
PG 2004‐2011 ## #### 20,378 9,124 $5,623 $3,947 $3,947 $1,677 45%
PG 2004‐2011 1,371 ## #### 25,769 14,684 $15,812 $6,763 $6,763 $9,049 57%
PG 2004‐2011 1,290 ## #### 29,030 18,778 $17,431 $5,418 $5,418 $12,013 65%
PG 2004‐2011 1,848 ## #### 33,936 24,439 $20,208 $19,894 $19,894 $314 72%
PG 2004‐2011 1,840 ## #### 37,880 27,314 $22,728 $7,728 $7,728 $15,000 72%
PG 2004‐2011 1,572 ## #### 47,204 44,378 $28,012 $6,602 $6,602 $21,410 94%
PG 2004‐2001 1,724 ## #### 53,068 48,692 $30,657 $19,841 $19,841 $10,816 92%
PG 2004‐2011 2,230 ## #### 44,110 46,874 $25,056 $20,352 $20,352 $4,704 106%
PG 2004‐2011 1,883 ## #### 43,032 15,341 $25,075 $16,909 $16,909 $8,166 36%
PG 2004‐2011 1,811 ## #### 33,877 21,048 $19,555 $13,648 $13,648 $5,907 62%
PG 2004‐2011 1,790 ## #### 19,906 10,570 $9,796 $7,140 $7,140 $2,656 53%
PG 2004‐2011 1,743 ## #### 22,701 16,496 $11,529 $9,009 $9,009 $2,520 73%
PG 2004‐2011 1,656 ## #### 38,586 44,084 $21,915 $15,261 $15,261 $6,655 114%
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

PG 2004‐2011 1,993 ## #### 48,882 13,208 $28,854 $25,527 $25,527 $3,327 27%
PG 2004‐2011 2,260 ## #### 27,320 20,042 $13,774 $13,392 $13,392 $382 73%
PG 2004‐2011 2,130 ## #### 68,173 61,095 $27,798 $26,061 $26,061 $1,737 90%
PG 2004‐2011 2,004 ## #### 50,028 34,049 $17,532 $11,417 $11,417 $6,115 68%
PG 2004‐2011 2,005 ## #### 49,036 39,154 $23,381 $20,422 $20,422 $2,959 80%
PG 2004‐2011 2,754 ## #### 24,016 17,857 $14,121 $11,183 $11,183 $2,938 74%
PG 2004‐2011 ## #### 25,092 41,314 $11,959 $10,951 $10,951 $1,007 165%
PG 2004‐2011 2,129 ## #### 22,903 22,099 $11,631 $10,324 $10,324 $1,306 96%
PG 2004‐2011 1,566 ## #### 22,963 14,144 $13,778 $11,238 $11,238 $2,540 62%
PG 2004‐2011 1,376 ## #### 17,432 9,486 $12,299 $7,101 $7,101 $5,198 54%
PG 2004‐2011 2,020 ## #### 44,140 37,941 $26,225 $19,737 $19,737 $6,488 86%
PG 2004‐2011 1,641 ## #### 33,630 32,430 $17,726 $14,844 $14,844 $2,882 96%
PG 2004‐2011 2,641 ## #### 62,128 56,766 $35,692 $26,061 $26,061 $9,631 91%
PG 2004‐2011 2,415 ## #### 44,865 56,147 $26,653 $24,492 $24,492 $2,161 125%
PG 2005‐2011 1,748 ## #### 60,488 62,107 $36,557 $32,693 $32,693 $3,864 103%

Total PG $694,695 $476,742 $476,742 $217,953

Grand Total $1,804,945 $1,579,493 $1,435,401 $361,569
Notes:

All AACs and Harvest are for Schedule B Lands (Crown)
* * Based on 0.6/m3 x total AAC (base plus uplift)
*1 ‐ Includes supplemental invoices for 'uplift AAC rent' not billed concurrent with 'base AAC' rent
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not sent
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrrently ‐ bill paid
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrenttly ‐ not paid
PG ‐ There are 30 licensees on this list that were not billed for uplifts or portions of multi‐year uplifts.  The other 4 have billing issues that are not because of uplifts.  
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,755 ## #### 62,285 47,404 $37,365 $37,365 $14,994 $14,994 76%

Nadina 2005 ‐2009 1,615 ## #### 47,075 37,842 $28,845 $28,245 $28,245 $0 80%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1,490 ## #### 37,450 14,085 $22,470 $22,470 $22,470 $0 38%

Nadina 2005‐2011 924 ## #### 51,468 49,931 $30,881 $30,881 $30,881 $0 97%

Nadina 2007 ‐ 2009 1,659 ## #### 34,977 28,839 $21,382 $21,382 $21,382 $0 82%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2011 1,910 ## #### 58,370 37,735 $35,302 $35,302 $35,302 $0 65%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1,236 ## #### 17,680 17,113 $10,608 $3,708 $3,708 $6,900 97%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 900 ## #### 19,500 13,233 $11,700 $11,700 $11,700 $0 68%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,469 ## #### 46,342 32,766 $27,807 $27,807 $27,807 $0 71%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,119 ## #### 12,833 22,727 $7,700 $7,700 $7,700 $0 177%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,524 ## #### 15,620 18,229 $9,372 $9,372 $9,372 $0 117%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,595 ## #### 29,979 35,334 $17,987 $17,987 $17,987 $0 118%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,320 ## #### 21,600 18,209 $7,467 $7,467 $7,467 $0 84%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1 448 ## #### 16 240 11 617 $10 613 $10 613 $10 613 $0 72%

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

Nadina 2006   2010 1,448 ## #### 16,240 11,617 $10,613 $10,613 $10,613 $0 72%

Nadina 2003 ‐ 2007 2,248 ## #### 20,240 17,691 $12,144 $12,144 $12,144 $0 87%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2006 1,367 ## #### 27,734 18,149 $16,640 $16,640 $16,640 $0 65%

Nadina 2005‐2011 1,370 ## #### 39,808 31,259 $23,613 $23,613 $18,813 $4,800 79%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,119 ## #### 44,476 34,128 $27,357 $27,357 $27,357 $0 77%

Nadina 2003 ‐ 2007 1,199 ## #### 45,995 35,946 $27,597 $27,597 $27,597 $0 78%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,950 ## #### 76,290 76,182 $48,108 $48,108 $33,633 $14,475 100%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,253 ## #### 33,771 24,288 $20,663 $20,663 $6,014 $14,648 72%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,340 ## #### 12,700 13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $0 107%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 ## #### 41,750 32,092 $21,250 $21,250 $21,250 $0 77%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,651 ## #### 66,262 67,892 $36,741 $36,741 $23,134 $13,607 102%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 2,100 ## #### 69,700 83,060 $40,875 $40,875 $40,875 $0 119%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,630 ## #### 43,429 38,468 $25,872 $25,872 $14,046 $11,826 89%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,531 ## #### 83,502 69,741 $50,419 $50,419 $50,419 $0 84%

Nadina 2005 ‐2011 1,290 ## #### 54,985 56,253 $17,418 $17,418 $17,418 $0 102%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,481 ## #### 73,367 43,986 $27,820 $27,820 $11,620 $16,200 60%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,398 ## #### 35,790 15,832 $21,474 $21,474 $11,874 $9,600 44%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,192 ## #### 38,344 20,261 $18,995 $18,995 $11,006 $7,989 53%
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 2,255 ## #### 80,701 68,816 $49,050 $49,050 $46,795 $2,255 85%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,700 ## #### 32,900 19,011 $20,340 $20,340 $16,140 $4,200 58%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2012 1,950 ## #### 43,750 30,104 $21,420 $21,420 $21,420 $0 69%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,030 ## #### 24,210 17,939 $15,246 $15,246 $15,246 $0 74%

Nadina 2005‐2009 1,690 ## #### 56,070 40,939 $34,356 $34,356 $34,356 $0 73%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,635 ## #### 44,445 28,906 $22,839 $22,839 $22,839 $0 65%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2012 1,147 ## #### 18,029 9,317 $12,306 $12,306 $12,306 $0 52%

Nadina 2005‐2011 1,372 ## #### 37,878 12,919 $22,727 $22,727 $12,823 $9,904 34%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,656 ## #### 81,592 30,232 $39,840 $39,840 $35,860 $3,980 37%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,103 ## #### 54,721 28,275 $25,440 $25,440 $17,203 $8,237 52%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 909 ## #### 23,363 16,216 $11,536 $11,536 $11,536 $0 69%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2008 1,697 ## #### 13,091 0 $7,855 $7,855 $7,855 $0 0%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2009 1,423 ## #### 22,538 18,825 $13,523 $13,524 $13,524 $0 84%

Nadina 2006 ‐2010 1 299 ## #### 54 495 23 772 $33 897 $33 897 $33 897 $0 44%Nadina 2006 ‐2010 1,299 ## #### 54,495 23,772 $33,897 $33,897 $33,897 $0 44%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2010 1,684 ## #### 55,104 43,917 $33,062 $33,062 $33,062 $0 80%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,415 ## #### 37,900 34,715 $16,726 $16,726 $16,726 $0 92%

Total Nadina $1,110,250 $1,102,751 $958,658 $143,616

PG 2004‐2011 1,673 ## #### 28,711 20,989 $16,343 $6,023 $6,023 $10,320 73%
PG 2004‐2011 1,292 ## #### 40,640 37,306 $23,772 $6,072 $6,072 $17,700 92%
PG 2004‐2011 1,525 ## #### 38,325 33,802 $22,995 $22,694 $22,694 $301 88%
PG 2004‐2011 2,266 ## #### 42,255 21,054 $23,922 $10,040 $10,040 $13,882 50%
PG 2004‐2011 1,584 ## #### 37,088 35,053 $21,779 $11,453 $11,453 $10,327 95%
PG 2004‐2011 1,393 ## #### 29,751 13,538 $14,507 $2,507 $2,507 $12,000 46%
PG 2004‐2011 ## #### 20,378 9,124 $5,623 $3,947 $3,947 $1,677 45%
PG 2004‐2011 1,371 ## #### 25,769 14,684 $15,812 $6,763 $6,763 $9,049 57%
PG 2004‐2011 1,290 ## #### 29,030 18,778 $17,431 $5,418 $5,418 $12,013 65%
PG 2004‐2011 1,848 ## #### 33,936 24,439 $20,208 $19,894 $19,894 $314 72%
PG 2004‐2011 1,840 ## #### 37,880 27,314 $22,728 $7,728 $7,728 $15,000 72%
PG 2004‐2011 1,572 ## #### 47,204 44,378 $28,012 $6,602 $6,602 $21,410 94%
PG 2004‐2001 1,724 ## #### 53,068 48,692 $30,657 $19,841 $19,841 $10,816 92%
PG 2004‐2011 2,230 ## #### 44,110 46,874 $25,056 $20,352 $20,352 $4,704 106%
PG 2004‐2011 1,883 ## #### 43,032 15,341 $25,075 $16,909 $16,909 $8,166 36%
PG 2004‐2011 1,811 ## #### 33,877 21,048 $19,555 $13,648 $13,648 $5,907 62%
PG 2004‐2011 1,790 ## #### 19,906 10,570 $9,796 $7,140 $7,140 $2,656 53%
PG 2004‐2011 1,743 ## #### 22,701 16,496 $11,529 $9,009 $9,009 $2,520 73%
PG 2004‐2011 1,656 ## #### 38,586 44,084 $21,915 $15,261 $15,261 $6,655 114%
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

PG 2004‐2011 1,993 ## #### 48,882 13,208 $28,854 $25,527 $25,527 $3,327 27%
PG 2004‐2011 2,260 ## #### 27,320 20,042 $13,774 $13,392 $13,392 $382 73%
PG 2004‐2011 2,130 ## #### 68,173 61,095 $27,798 $26,061 $26,061 $1,737 90%
PG 2004‐2011 2,004 ## #### 50,028 34,049 $17,532 $11,417 $11,417 $6,115 68%
PG 2004‐2011 2,005 ## #### 49,036 39,154 $23,381 $20,422 $20,422 $2,959 80%
PG 2004‐2011 2,754 ## #### 24,016 17,857 $14,121 $11,183 $11,183 $2,938 74%
PG 2004‐2011 ## #### 25,092 41,314 $11,959 $10,951 $10,951 $1,007 165%
PG 2004‐2011 2,129 ## #### 22,903 22,099 $11,631 $10,324 $10,324 $1,306 96%
PG 2004‐2011 1,566 ## #### 22,963 14,144 $13,778 $11,238 $11,238 $2,540 62%
PG 2004‐2011 1,376 ## #### 17,432 9,486 $12,299 $7,101 $7,101 $5,198 54%
PG 2004‐2011 2,020 ## #### 44,140 37,941 $26,225 $19,737 $19,737 $6,488 86%
PG 2004‐2011 1,641 ## #### 33,630 32,430 $17,726 $14,844 $14,844 $2,882 96%
PG 2004‐2011 2,641 ## #### 62,128 56,766 $35,692 $26,061 $26,061 $9,631 91%
PG 2004‐2011 2,415 ## #### 44,865 56,147 $26,653 $24,492 $24,492 $2,161 125%
PG 2005‐2011 1,748 ## #### 60,488 62,107 $36,557 $32,693 $32,693 $3,864 103%

Total PG $694,695 $476,742 $476,742 $217,953

Grand Total $1,804,945 $1,579,493 $1,435,401 $361,569
Notes:

All AACs and Harvest are for Schedule B Lands (Crown)
* * Based on 0.6/m3 x total AAC (base plus uplift)
*1 ‐ Includes supplemental invoices for 'uplift AAC rent' not billed concurrent with 'base AAC' rent
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not sent
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrrently ‐ bill paid
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrenttly ‐ not paid
PG ‐ There are 30 licensees on this list that were not billed for uplifts or portions of multi‐year uplifts.  The other 4 have billing issues that are not because of uplifts.  
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,755 ## #### 62,285 47,404 $37,365 $37,365 $14,994 $14,994 76%

Nadina 2005 ‐2009 1,615 ## #### 47,075 37,842 $28,845 $28,245 $28,245 $0 80%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1,490 ## #### 37,450 14,085 $22,470 $22,470 $22,470 $0 38%

Nadina 2005‐2011 924 ## #### 51,468 49,931 $30,881 $30,881 $30,881 $0 97%

Nadina 2007 ‐ 2009 1,659 ## #### 34,977 28,839 $21,382 $21,382 $21,382 $0 82%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2011 1,910 ## #### 58,370 37,735 $35,302 $35,302 $35,302 $0 65%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1,236 ## #### 17,680 17,113 $10,608 $3,708 $3,708 $6,900 97%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 900 ## #### 19,500 13,233 $11,700 $11,700 $11,700 $0 68%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,469 ## #### 46,342 32,766 $27,807 $27,807 $27,807 $0 71%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,119 ## #### 12,833 22,727 $7,700 $7,700 $7,700 $0 177%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,524 ## #### 15,620 18,229 $9,372 $9,372 $9,372 $0 117%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,595 ## #### 29,979 35,334 $17,987 $17,987 $17,987 $0 118%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,320 ## #### 21,600 18,209 $7,467 $7,467 $7,467 $0 84%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2010 1 448 ## #### 16 240 11 617 $10 613 $10 613 $10 613 $0 72%

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

Su

Al

Al

Su

Al

Al

Su

Al

Al

Su

Al

AlNo
(D

SuNadina 2006   2010 1,448 ## #### 16,240 11,617 $10,613 $10,613 $10,613 $0 72%

Nadina 2003 ‐ 2007 2,248 ## #### 20,240 17,691 $12,144 $12,144 $12,144 $0 87%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2006 1,367 ## #### 27,734 18,149 $16,640 $16,640 $16,640 $0 65%

Nadina 2005‐2011 1,370 ## #### 39,808 31,259 $23,613 $23,613 $18,813 $4,800 79%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2008 1,119 ## #### 44,476 34,128 $27,357 $27,357 $27,357 $0 77%

Nadina 2003 ‐ 2007 1,199 ## #### 45,995 35,946 $27,597 $27,597 $27,597 $0 78%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,950 ## #### 76,290 76,182 $48,108 $48,108 $33,633 $14,475 100%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,253 ## #### 33,771 24,288 $20,663 $20,663 $6,014 $14,648 72%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2009 1,340 ## #### 12,700 13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $13,604 $0 107%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 ## #### 41,750 32,092 $21,250 $21,250 $21,250 $0 77%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,651 ## #### 66,262 67,892 $36,741 $36,741 $23,134 $13,607 102%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 2,100 ## #### 69,700 83,060 $40,875 $40,875 $40,875 $0 119%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,630 ## #### 43,429 38,468 $25,872 $25,872 $14,046 $11,826 89%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,531 ## #### 83,502 69,741 $50,419 $50,419 $50,419 $0 84%

Nadina 2005 ‐2011 1,290 ## #### 54,985 56,253 $17,418 $17,418 $17,418 $0 102%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,481 ## #### 73,367 43,986 $27,820 $27,820 $11,620 $16,200 60%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,398 ## #### 35,790 15,832 $21,474 $21,474 $11,874 $9,600 44%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,192 ## #### 38,344 20,261 $18,995 $18,995 $11,006 $7,989 53%

Su

Al

Al

Su

Al

AlSu
ba

SuSu
lo

Su

Su

Su

Su

Su

Su

Su

Su

Su
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 2,255 ## #### 80,701 68,816 $49,050 $49,050 $46,795 $2,255 85%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,700 ## #### 32,900 19,011 $20,340 $20,340 $16,140 $4,200 58%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2012 1,950 ## #### 43,750 30,104 $21,420 $21,420 $21,420 $0 69%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,030 ## #### 24,210 17,939 $15,246 $15,246 $15,246 $0 74%

Nadina 2005‐2009 1,690 ## #### 56,070 40,939 $34,356 $34,356 $34,356 $0 73%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,635 ## #### 44,445 28,906 $22,839 $22,839 $22,839 $0 65%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2012 1,147 ## #### 18,029 9,317 $12,306 $12,306 $12,306 $0 52%

Nadina 2005‐2011 1,372 ## #### 37,878 12,919 $22,727 $22,727 $12,823 $9,904 34%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,656 ## #### 81,592 30,232 $39,840 $39,840 $35,860 $3,980 37%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,103 ## #### 54,721 28,275 $25,440 $25,440 $17,203 $8,237 52%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 909 ## #### 23,363 16,216 $11,536 $11,536 $11,536 $0 69%

Nadina 2006 ‐ 2008 1,697 ## #### 13,091 0 $7,855 $7,855 $7,855 $0 0%

Nadina 2004 ‐ 2009 1,423 ## #### 22,538 18,825 $13,523 $13,524 $13,524 $0 84%

Nadina 2006 ‐2010 1 299 ## #### 54 495 23 772 $33 897 $33 897 $33 897 $0 44%

Su

Su

Al

Su

Su

Su

AlNo
inNo
inNo
in

Su

Al

Al

AlNadina 2006 ‐2010 1,299 ## #### 54,495 23,772 $33,897 $33,897 $33,897 $0 44%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2010 1,684 ## #### 55,104 43,917 $33,062 $33,062 $33,062 $0 80%

Nadina 2005 ‐ 2011 1,415 ## #### 37,900 34,715 $16,726 $16,726 $16,726 $0 92%

Total Nadina $1,110,250 $1,102,751 $958,658 $143,616

PG 2004‐2011 1,673 ## #### 28,711 20,989 $16,343 $6,023 $6,023 $10,320 73%
PG 2004‐2011 1,292 ## #### 40,640 37,306 $23,772 $6,072 $6,072 $17,700 92%
PG 2004‐2011 1,525 ## #### 38,325 33,802 $22,995 $22,694 $22,694 $301 88%
PG 2004‐2011 2,266 ## #### 42,255 21,054 $23,922 $10,040 $10,040 $13,882 50%
PG 2004‐2011 1,584 ## #### 37,088 35,053 $21,779 $11,453 $11,453 $10,327 95%
PG 2004‐2011 1,393 ## #### 29,751 13,538 $14,507 $2,507 $2,507 $12,000 46%
PG 2004‐2011 ## #### 20,378 9,124 $5,623 $3,947 $3,947 $1,677 45%
PG 2004‐2011 1,371 ## #### 25,769 14,684 $15,812 $6,763 $6,763 $9,049 57%
PG 2004‐2011 1,290 ## #### 29,030 18,778 $17,431 $5,418 $5,418 $12,013 65%
PG 2004‐2011 1,848 ## #### 33,936 24,439 $20,208 $19,894 $19,894 $314 72%
PG 2004‐2011 1,840 ## #### 37,880 27,314 $22,728 $7,728 $7,728 $15,000 72%
PG 2004‐2011 1,572 ## #### 47,204 44,378 $28,012 $6,602 $6,602 $21,410 94%
PG 2004‐2001 1,724 ## #### 53,068 48,692 $30,657 $19,841 $19,841 $10,816 92%
PG 2004‐2011 2,230 ## #### 44,110 46,874 $25,056 $20,352 $20,352 $4,704 106%
PG 2004‐2011 1,883 ## #### 43,032 15,341 $25,075 $16,909 $16,909 $8,166 36%
PG 2004‐2011 1,811 ## #### 33,877 21,048 $19,555 $13,648 $13,648 $5,907 62%
PG 2004‐2011 1,790 ## #### 19,906 10,570 $9,796 $7,140 $7,140 $2,656 53%
PG 2004‐2011 1,743 ## #### 22,701 16,496 $11,529 $9,009 $9,009 $2,520 73%
PG 2004‐2011 1,656 ## #### 38,586 44,084 $21,915 $15,261 $15,261 $6,655 114%

Al

Al

Su
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20
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Vol (m3)
(m
3)

Vol 
(m3) Vol (m3) Vol (m3) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%)

North Area Woodlot Licence Holders not sent annual rent invoices for Uplift Allowable Annual Cuts (AACs)

District Woodlot Client
Years when 
uplift rent not 

collected

Base AAC

To
tal 
Ba
se 

Tota
l 

Uplif
t 

Total AAC  (Base 
AAC + Uplift)

Harvested (Cut 
Control Harvest)

Total Annual 
Rent 

Required**

Actual Rent 

Invoiced*1
Actual Rent 

Paid*
Actual Rent 
Owing*2

% of AAC 
Harvested

PG 2004‐2011 1,993 ## #### 48,882 13,208 $28,854 $25,527 $25,527 $3,327 27%
PG 2004‐2011 2,260 ## #### 27,320 20,042 $13,774 $13,392 $13,392 $382 73%
PG 2004‐2011 2,130 ## #### 68,173 61,095 $27,798 $26,061 $26,061 $1,737 90%
PG 2004‐2011 2,004 ## #### 50,028 34,049 $17,532 $11,417 $11,417 $6,115 68%
PG 2004‐2011 2,005 ## #### 49,036 39,154 $23,381 $20,422 $20,422 $2,959 80%
PG 2004‐2011 2,754 ## #### 24,016 17,857 $14,121 $11,183 $11,183 $2,938 74%
PG 2004‐2011 ## #### 25,092 41,314 $11,959 $10,951 $10,951 $1,007 165%
PG 2004‐2011 2,129 ## #### 22,903 22,099 $11,631 $10,324 $10,324 $1,306 96%
PG 2004‐2011 1,566 ## #### 22,963 14,144 $13,778 $11,238 $11,238 $2,540 62%
PG 2004‐2011 1,376 ## #### 17,432 9,486 $12,299 $7,101 $7,101 $5,198 54%
PG 2004‐2011 2,020 ## #### 44,140 37,941 $26,225 $19,737 $19,737 $6,488 86%
PG 2004‐2011 1,641 ## #### 33,630 32,430 $17,726 $14,844 $14,844 $2,882 96%
PG 2004‐2011 2,641 ## #### 62,128 56,766 $35,692 $26,061 $26,061 $9,631 91%
PG 2004‐2011 2,415 ## #### 44,865 56,147 $26,653 $24,492 $24,492 $2,161 125%
PG 2005‐2011 1,748 ## #### 60,488 62,107 $36,557 $32,693 $32,693 $3,864 103%

Total PG $694,695 $476,742 $476,742 $217,953

Lic

ca

ca
Lic

Grand Total $1,804,945 $1,579,493 $1,435,401 $361,569
Notes:

All AACs and Harvest are for Schedule B Lands (Crown)
* * Based on 0.6/m3 x total AAC (base plus uplift)
*1 ‐ Includes supplemental invoices for 'uplift AAC rent' not billed concurrent with 'base AAC' rent
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not paid
WL holder ‐ supplemental rent bill not sent
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrrently ‐ bill paid
WL holder ‐ uplift and base AAC billed concurrenttly ‐ not paid
PG ‐ There are 30 licensees on this list that were not billed for uplifts or portions of multi‐year uplifts.  The other 4 have billing issues that are not because of uplifts.  
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